502875172 07/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921769

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Name	Execution Date		
TERRENCE M. ROTTEF	{		10/12/2006		
KEVIN G. BONDE			10/12/2006		
WILLIAM D. KOENIGS			10/12/2006		
SHAOPING WANG			10/12/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	KOHLE	R CO.			
Street Address:	444 HIGHLAND DRIVE				
City:	KOHLER				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53044				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		_		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13768721			
Application Number:		12827256			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		(414)223-5000			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Phone:		l ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 4142732100	ent via OS imali.		
Email:		ptomailbox@whdlaw.com,aschulz@wh	ndlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	THOMAS J. PIENKOS				
Address Line 1:	555 E. WELLS STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1900				
Address Line 4:	l	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	KOH-33506-A & 33506-A-A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS J. PIENKOS	THOMAS J. PIENKOS		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas J. Pienkos/	/Thomas J. Pienkos/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/2014			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=assignment#page	1 tif				

502875172

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. KOH-33506 (NP0013)

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [X] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Terrence M. Rotter Investor(s) or person(s) or earthy(ies) who over the investion

Kevin G. Bonde townstates) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

William D. Koenigs Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Shaoping Wang Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who cave the invention N6838 Highway 32 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin 53085 Matimatiky US

11212 Spring Lake Road Kiel, Wisconsin 53042 Address Nationality US

371 Maona Avenue Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935 Address Nationality US

7210 Farmington Way Madison, Wisconsin 53717 Address Nationality PRC

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Kohler Co.

444 Highland Drive Kohler, Wisconsin 53044

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

- [X] the entire right, title, and interest
- [] an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions,

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[X] and in all foreign countries,

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
	[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no filed on, which also claims priority to U.S. provisional application number 60/726,309, filed October 12, 2005.
(e)	[]	International application noPCT/ filed on
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (g), if foreign application(s) is (are) also being assigned)

(g) **[X]** and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all

Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this //2_day of Ctober . 2006.

WARCHNCH. The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the opplication, if hera (a) was observed above

Date: actsta 12,2006

Terrence M. Rotter

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of <u>Actobes</u>, 2006. Sa<u>Alpheon</u>

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 6-22-08

ance

Date:

Kévín G. Bonde

Subscribed and swom to before me this <u>12</u> day of <u>12 to ber</u>, 2006.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 6-34-08

Date: 10/12/06

William D. Kowa

William D. Koenigs

Subscribed and sworp to before me this $\frac{12}{42}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{270 \text{ ke} \text{A}}}{\sqrt{270 \text{ ke} \text{A}}}$, 2006.

Marra on and -

Notary Pablic, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: <u>6-33-08</u>

Date: 10/12 105

<u> (</u>0,5600

Shaoping Wang

Subscribed and sworp to before me this 12 day of <u>October</u>, 2006.

less<u>uson</u> Canu?

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: _________

MILWAUKEE/1293659.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2014